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Principal’s Message 
Congratulations to everyone and their efforts during our 

Terry Fox Run this year! A special thank you to all of our parent 
volunteers to help make this event a huge success. 

Including the toonie buckets and all other cash, online 
donations, and one cheque made directly to The Terry Fox 
Foundation we raised $1802.30!!! All classes raised over $100.00 
with Ms. Vanstone's class bringing in $342.00.

General Reminders 
Winter Clothes: Please ensure your child comes to school with 
the proper winter gear including snow pants, winter coats, hat, 
boots and mitts.  Anything warmer than -10°C, the students will 
be outside provided it is not raining or extremely windy.  
Pick up: Students should be picked up from school 
between 3:00-3:30. If you arrive after 3:30, there is a $35 late fee.
Toys at School: Toys may be brought to school ONLY if it is 
your child’s show and tell day. Please don’t allow your child to 
bring them any other time. 



September Events 

Culture Day 
Culture Day was a huge success. It was wonderful to 
see the varied and beautiful ethnic clothing of our 
students. 

Terry Fox Run 
Students were really excited to run and raise 
money to put towards cancer research! They 
raised a total of $1802.30! Thank you to Mr. 
Adel and Ms. Matlo for organizing the event 



Blogs 
For more information about what is happening in your 
child’s classroom, visit the classroom blog. A list of the 
blogs is located on our website at www.asasa.ca/ 
services/classroom-blogs. 

Save the Date! 
PD Day 
Oct 6

PD day for the 
teachers and no school 
for the students. 

Frisbee Rob
Oct 25
Frisbee Rob will be 
coming to do an 
assembly with the 
students and a Frisbee 
workshop!

Thanksgiving 
Oct 9

The school will be 
closed for the 
Thanksgiving holiday.

Magic Show 
Oct 17 

A magician will be 
coming to perform for 
the students. 

Picture Day 
Oct 23

Please make sure 
the students are in 
proper uniforms for 
picture day. 

Parent Council 

Contacts 
Ms. Michelle Matlo (Jr. KG) michelle.matlo@asasa.ca 
Ms. Pauline Yu  (Jr. KG) pauline.yu@asasa.ca 
Ms. Faiza Choudhary (KG) faiza.choudhary@asasa.ca 
Ms. MeliaCampos (KG) melia.campos@asasa.ca 
Ms. Paige Drever (Gr.1) paige.drever@asasa.ca 
Ms. Mandeep Jawanda (Gr.1/2) mandeep.jawanda@asasa.ca 
Ms. Jessica Pope (Gr.3) jessica.pope@asasa.ca 
Ms. Cara Vanstone (Gr.4) cara.horning-vanstone@asasa.ca 
Ms. Krysten Heemsbergen (G5/6)krysten.heemsbergen@asasa.ca 
Mrs. Daphne Matthews (Music) daphne.matthews@asasa.ca
Mr. Adel Boussadia (French) adel.boussadia@asasa.ca
Mrs. Stephanie Castles (Admin asstistant/ Registar) stephanie.castles@asasa.ca 
Ms. Amy Stobo(Principal)  amy.stobo@asasa.ca 

If any parents are interested in 
joining the parent council 
please email 
amy.stobo@asasa.ca 

The commitment is to meet the 
3rd Wednesday every second 
month.  

Sadly there is no hot lunch this 
month with no parent council 
support.


